

< ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.No(s).857/2015 & 859/2015
in
Criminal Appeal No(s). 662/2006

SURENDRA PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For raising issue of juvenility and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)
(Along with report of District Judge)

Date: 31/08/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar,Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post after four weeks.

Copy of the report received from the Additional District
and Sessions Judge shall be furnished to learned counsel for
the parties by the Registry.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.08.31
17:27:43 IST
Reason:

< ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.No(s).857/2015 & 859/2015
in
Criminal Appeal No(s). 662/2006

SURENDRA PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For raising issue of juvenility and exemption from filing O.T.

and office report)
(Along with report of District Judge)

Date: 31/08/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post after four weeks.

Copy of the report received from the Additional District
and Sessions Judge shall be furnished to learned counsel for
the parties by the Registry.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.08.31
17:27:43 IST
Reason: