

Ä ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. NO. 857/2015 & CRLMP. 859/2015  
in  
Criminal Appeal No(s). 662/2006

SURENDRA PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for raising issue of juvenility and exemption from  
and office report)

filing O.T

Date : 23/11/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and

is

granted six weeks' time to file objection to the Report

t

submitted by the trial court regarding juvenility of appellant

no.4-Jaiveer.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2015.11.23  
15:52:46 IST  
Reason: