

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos.857 and 859 OF 2015

(Applications for Juvenility and Exemption from filing
Official Translation)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 662 OF 2006

JAIVEER ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT (IN DISPOSED OF MATTER)

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd November, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file objection to the Report submitted by the trial court regarding juvenility of appellant no.4-Jaiveer. "

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed any objection to the report submitted by the trial court regarding juvenility of appellant no.4-Jaiveer, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. S. Balaji, Advocate (A.C.)
24, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.