

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. 857/2015
&
CRLMP. 859/2015
in
Criminal Appeal No(s).662/2006

SURENDRA PAL & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-Jaiveer has neither filed any objection to the report regarding juvenility holding that the above applicant is not juvenile as on the date of occurrence, received from the trial court nor advanced any substantial submission.

In view of the above, CRLMP. 857/2015 & CRLMP. 859/2015 are dismissed.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.15
12:17:58 IST
Reason:

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 08, 2016

ITEM NO.3	COURT NO.8	SECTION II	REVISED
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F		I N D I A	
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS			
CRLMP. 857/2015 & CRLMP. 859/2015 in Criminal Appeal		No(s).	
662/2006			
SURENDRA PAL & ORS.	Appellant(s)		
VERSUS			
STATE OF U.P. & ANR.	Respondent(s)		

(for exemption from filing O.T. and raising issue of juvenility and office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Pratiksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-Jaiveer has neither filed any objection to the report regarding juvenility holding that the above applicant is not juvenile as on the date of occurrence, received from the trial court nor advanced any substantial submission.

3

In view of the above, CRLMP. 857/2015 & CRLMP.

859/2015 are dismissed.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

4

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 857/2015 & CRLMP. 859/2015 in Criminal Appeal
662/2006

No(s).

SURENDRA PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and raising issue of juvenility and office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Pratiksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-Jaiveer has
neither filed any objection to the report regarding
juvenility holding that the above applicant is not
juvenile as on the date of occurrence, received from
the trial court nor advanced any substantial
submission.

5

In view of the above, CRLMP. 857/2015 & CRLMP.

859/2015 are dismissed.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)