

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 16497 & 16498/2016 in Criminal Appeal 662/2006

SURENDRA PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling of court's order dated 08.07.2016 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. 16497 of 2016 (Application for recall of order dated 08.07.2016) is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master